Remains ID

Date

6/16/1997

2/1/1990

11/15/2011

11/26/2008

12/20/1989

9/4/2015

10/27/1995

10/18/1996

8/7/12017

6/27/1983

8/30/2005

10/25/1977

411711974

3/7/11996

8/2/1993

Name

ABRAMS, LEWIS HERBERT

BADER, ARTHUR EDWARD

BENNETT, ROBERT ELWOOD

BRAUNER, HENRY PAUL

BRINCKMANN, ROBERT
EDWIN

BRUCH, DONALD WILLIAM

CRESSMAN, PETER RICHARD

DAVIS, ROBERT CHARLES

DINAN, DAVID THOMAS

DUDASH, JOHN FRANCIS

DUGAN, JOHN FRANCIS

GOUGELMANN, TUCKER
PIERRE EDWARD

HARTMAN, RICHARD DANNER

IVAN, ANDREW

KNUCKEY, THOMAS WILLIAM

Rank/Rate

05

SFC

1st Lt

Lt Col

Col

1st Lt

Sgt

Lt Col

1st Lt

Col

CPT

04

Capt

LT

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

CIVILIAN

NAVY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

Service

Number

053788

12454786

012728746

3072775

000042991

003145210

NONE

000059185

003177827

003024380

0-5430353

NONE

613595

003220641

13885147

Vietham (PMSEA)

Report for NEW JERSEY
(Accounted For - Identified Since 1973)

Unit

VMA AW 242 MAG 11 1 MAW

333 TFG SQDN

VA 164

Date of

Loss

11/25/1967

11/30/1968

12/13/1967

3/29/1972

11/4/1966

4/29/1966

2/5/1973

3/23/1969

3/17/1969

4/26/1967

3/20/1971

7/18/1967

5/27/1971

Conflict Era
Status

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

ACCOUNTED
FOR -
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING, KILLED
or CAPTIVE

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

ACCOUNTED
FOR -
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING, KILLED
or CAPTIVE

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

ACCOUNTED
FOR -
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING, KILLED
or CAPTIVE

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

Country of

Return

VIETNAM

LAOS

VIETNAM

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

LAOS

LAOS

VIETNAM

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

CAMBODIA

Total Individuals

Country of

Casualty

North Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

Vietnam

Laos

Laos

Laos

North Vietnam

Laos

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000s
ZQwpEAG
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000s
ZQuyEAG
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt0000000
W61aEAC
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt0000000
yVOKEAM
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000s
FDC6EAG

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt0000000
MdHXEAOQ

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000v
CGrKEAW

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000r
DTV5EAO

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt0000000
BTU3EAO

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000v
2uneEAA
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000v
sbMWEAY
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000v
jFzsEAE

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000v
ZtqiEAC

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000t
okrLEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf



Remains ID
Date

11/30/2011

3/13/2009

8/25/2006

9/11/1978

2/5/1976

12/17/1990

7/19/2001

7/26/2016

11/3/2000

7/30/2003

1/6/2011

10/18/1996

12/11/1990

Name

KOMMENDANT, AADO

MITCHELL, THOMAS BARRY

MONGILARDI, PETER

MONROE, VINCENT DUNCAN

MOORMAN, FRANK DAVID

POLLIN, GEORGE JOHN

RAMSAY, CHARLES JAMES

RYAN, WILLIAM CORNELIUS

VENNIK, ROBERT NICHOLAS

WADLEIGH, CARL D

WALD, GUNTHER HERBERT

WIDDIS, JAMES WESLEY

WRIGHT, FREDERICK
WILLISTON

Report prepared: 8/7/2020 12:16 PM

Rank/Rate

Maj

Maj

CDR

04

SSG

Maj

03

1stLt

SSG

E4

SFC

Maj

CDR

Military Service

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

MARINE CORPS

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

NAVY

Service
Number

000078481

000070177

478448

610064

11763879

003148618

076430

0101447

51526254

51973959

11759165

000083185

590471

Unit

RVAH 11

HQ CO HQBN 3MAR DIV

VMFA 115 MAG 13 1MAW

3 BN 47 INF

Date of
Loss

6/25/1965

5/18/1968

1/23/1969

1/21/1968

5/11/1969

8/26/1971

6/21/1968

11/3/1969

11/10/1972

Conflict Era
Status

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Country of
Return

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

VIETNAM

Country of
Casualty

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Case Profile

ile?id=a0Jt000000t
okpFEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000p
HL3NEAW
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt0000000
CHHOEAO
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000v
CGqgEAG
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000t
oktREAQ

https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000v
2y3bEAA
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000t
TBHhEAO
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt0000000
WB61fEAC
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000v
sbMbEAI
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000v
sbLsEAI
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000s
ZQwaEAG
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000r
DTVAEA4
https://dpaa.secure.
force.com/dpaaProf
ile?id=a0Jt000000y
PQTMEA4



